

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1326 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Judiciary Committee Report, dated April 28, 2022, page 3,
- 2 line 3, strike ""2024" and substitute ""2024,".
- 3 Page 3 of the report, strike line 7, and substitute "(2.5)".
- 4 Page 3 of the report, after line 17, insert:
- 5 "Page 50 of the bill, strike lines 26 and 27, and substitute "JAIL;".
- 6 Page 51 of the bill, strike line 1."
- 7 Page 4 of the report, line 3, strike ""2024" and substitute ""2024,".
- 8 Page 4 of the report, strike line 7 and substitute "(2.5)".
- 9 Page 4 of the report, after line 17, insert:
- 10 "Page 54 of the bill, strike lines 9 through 11 and substitute "JAIL;".
- 11 Page 8 of the report, line 26, after "DECREASED" insert "OR INCREASED".
- 12 Page 8 of the report, strike line 31 and substitute "AND".
- 13 Page 8 of the report, line 32, after "INCREASED" insert "OR DECREASED".
- 14 Page 11 of the report, line 8, after "DECREASED" insert "OR INCREASED".
- 15 Page 11 of the report, strike line 13 and substitute "AND".
- 16 Page 11 of the report, line 14, after "INCREASED" insert "OR DECREASED".
- 17 Page 23 of the report, line 31, strike ""carfentanil benzimidazole
- 18 opioids,"" and substitute "carfentanil, benzimidazole opiate,".
- 19 Page 23 of the report, lines 33 and 34, strike ""CARFENTANIL
- 20 BENZIMIDAZOLE OPIOIDS,"" and substitute ""CARFENTANIL,
- 21 BENZIMIDAZOLE OPIATE,"".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*